© 2023, Envoy Lighting, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVEDOffice: 215-512-7000 • Fax: 267-288-5604
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:
Order Information Example: EWPS25HCQF1X25U5KLZSF
Model Optics Wattage Driver CCT Lens Color Options
EWPS25HCQ=
Excel Square
Bulkhead Half Cutoff
F=Type IV 1X12=12w
1X17=17w
1X25=25w
U=120-277V
C=347V*
H=347-480V♦
*12w & 17w only
♦25w only
4K=4000K
5K=5000K
L=SoftLED
LumaLens Opal
UV-Stabilized
Polycarbonate
Array Lens
Z=Bronze
W=White
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
SF=Single Fuse*
DF=Double Fuse*
SP=Surge Protector
PC3=Photocell, 120-277VAC
P10=Pencil Photocell, 120VAC
P12=Pencil Photocell, 277VAC
P14=Pencil Photocell, 120-277VAC
S2=Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting Heights of 8' to 40'.*
S4=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting Heights of 8' to 19'.*
BU=Battery Backup, 90 Minutes*
*120-277V Models Only.
Excel Square Bulkhead Half Cutoff
EWPS25HCQ
The Excel Square Bulkhead is designed to replace HID lighting systems
up to 250w MH or HPS. The half-cutoff frame helps protect the UV-Stabilized
Polycarbonate lens and adds a decorative appearance. Typical applications
include office and public buildings, condominiums, schools, shopping malls,
and hospitality. Recommended mounting heights are 8 to 20 feet.
Specifications and Features:
Housing:
Die Cast GasketedAluminum Half Cutoff Front Frame and Housing with Integral Heat
Sinking and Driver Compartment. Nickel-Plated Stainless Steel Hardware. Photocell
Adaptable.
Listing & Ratings:
CSA: Listed for Wet Locations, ANSI/UL 1598, 8750; IP66 Sealed LED Compartment.
Finish:
TexturedArchitectural Bronze Powdercoat Finish Over a Chromate Conversion Coating.
Custom Colors Available Upon Request.
Lens:
SoftLED LumaLens UV-Stabilized Polycarbonate Opal Vandal-Resistant Lens Eliminates
LED Hot Spots
Mounting Options:
Surface Mount